

EV charging price list

Charging type	Charging from connectors at up to 22.1 kW of rated power	Charging from connectors from 22.2 kW to 50 kW of rated power	Charging from connectors at above 50 kW of rated power
Price per kWh during higher rates (VAT included)*	HRK 2.70	HRK 3.50	HRK 4.95
Price per kWh during lower rates (VAT included)*	HRK 2.31	HRK 2.90	HRK 4.45
Allowed charging time	180 min	60 min	45 min
Allowed charging time overrun (VAT included)	1.00 HRK/min	1.00 HRK/min	1.00 HRK/min

* Duration of higher and lower daily rates:

- daylight savings time (winter time): higher rates from 7.00 am 9.00 pm; lower rates from 9.00 pm 7.00 am.
- daylight savings time (summer time): higher rates from 8.00 am 10.00 pm; lower rates from 10.00 pm 8.00 am.

The EV charging fee is introduced at the following locations:

- **A1 Motorway:** Vukova Gorica, Brinje Istok, Brinje Zapad, Janjče Istok, Janjče Zapad, Zir Istok, Zir Zapad, Kozjak Jug, Kozjak Sjever, Nadin Jug, Nadin Sjever, Prokljan Jug, Prokljan Sjever and Rašćane Gornje.
- A2 Motorway: Lepa Bukva
- **A3 Motorway:** Spačva, Babina Greda, Dragalić Jug, Gradna Jug, Gradna Sjever, Novska Jug, Novska Sjever, Križ Jug, Križ Sjever, Rastovica, Lučko Jug and Lučko Sjever.
- A4 Motorway: Ljubeščica Istok and Ljubeščica Zapad.
- **A6 Motorway:** Cernik and Lepenica Sjever.

Charging at the locations not mentioned above is free of charge.